2

City of Pflugerville

Minutes - Final

City Council

Friday, January 6, 2017 9:00 AM 1611 Pfennig Ln.

Notice of Possible Quorum

A quorum was in attendance at the following event:

Chief Hooker's Retirement Reception
Pflugerville Justice Center - Courtroom
1611 Pfennig Ln
Pflugerville, TX 78660
9:00 a.m.

Mayor Victor Gonzales and Councilmembers Omar Peña, Starlet Sattler and Mike Heath were in attendance at 9:58 a.m., constituting a quorum. Councilmembers Doug Weiss and Jeff Marsh were not in attendance. City employees attending: Brandon Wade, City Manager; George Hyde, City Attorney; Karen Thompson, City Secretary; Lauri Gillam, Assistant City Manager; Trey Fletcher, Assistant City Manager; Tom Word, Assistant City Manager; Terri Toledo, Public Information Officer; Amy Good, Finance Director; Caroline Davis, Court Administrator; James Hemenes, Parks Director.

Interim Police Chief Jim McLean provided an introduction. Mayor Gonzales provided comments. Chief Todd Rafford, City of Lakeway, provided comments and presented a certificate of appreciation to Chief Hooker on behalf of the Capital Area Law Enforcement Executives Association. Chief Wayne Nero, City of Georgetown, provided comments and presented a plaque of appreciation to Chief Hooker on behalf of the Williamson County Police Chiefs Association. Mr. Wade provided comments. Interim Chief McLean provided comments and presented Chief Hooker with a gift from the Pflugerville Police Department employees. Chief Hooker provided comments.

Presentations concluded at 10:13 a.m. and a social gathering with refreshments followed. The reception concluded at Noon.

Respectfully submitted,

Karen Thompson City Secretary

Approved as presented on January 24, 2017.